BURLINGTON
RESOURCES
SAN JUAN DIVISION
October 15, 1996 [inllll » V f
m ....
/<//A
Mr. William LeMay
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division

EFFECTIVE DATE
REGION CD
MP TYPE CODE
72433
19950301
42
10
** DATA AT TEST PRESSURE UNLESS NOTED **
SAN JUAN 27-5 UNIT 47 C f O
SAN JUAN
GAS METER - WELLHEAD SALES
SAMPLE TYPE CODE (GAS,LIQ,BTU)
SAMPLE DATE
SAMPLE LINE PRESSURE (PSIG)
SAMPLE LINE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
TEST DATE
TEST PRESSURE (PSIG)
TEST TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
TEST LIFE (MONTHS)
TESTER SOURCE BA NUMBER
TEST PURPOSE CODE
GAS
19950208
_14.730
60
6
888029
BTU/CF
(AT 14.73 PSIG) --
WET 1125.093 DRY 1145.000
BTU/CF
WET _1125.093 DRY _1145.000
VAPOR FACTOR
EL PASO NATURAL GAS
03=DETAIL SCR
11=PREV SCR
21=REFRESH SCR
B MY JOB
04=MP-NM BRWS
12=MAIN MENU
22=PREV MENU
06=MP/DS LST
24=HELP
LU #2
07=MP/WN LST
20=NEXT REC
PA1=TERMINATE
OPR008M2 0782 0008 CHROMATOGRAPH GAS SAMPLE DETAIL 18:38:14.1 10/0l/9e
MOL
GPM
(AT 14.73)
HYDROGEN
HELIUM
NITROGEN
OXYGEN
HYDROGEN SULFIDE
CARBON DIOXIDE
METHANE
ETHANE
PROPANE
ISO-BUTANE
N-BUTANE
ISO-PENTANE
N-PENTANE
HEXANE
HEXANE PLUS
HEPTANE PLUS
TOTALS
0 .27
0.41
_89.12
5.53
2.81
0 .47
0.67
0.20

EFFECTIVE DATE
REGION CD
MP TYPE CODE
72434
19950801
42
10
** DATA AT TEST PRESSURE UNLESS NOTED **
SAN JUAN 27-5 UNIT 47 ( M V )
SAN JUAN
GAS METER WELLHEAD SALES
SAMPLE TYPE CODE (GAS,LIQ,BTU) GAS
SAMPLE DATE 19950801
SAMPLE LINE PRESSURE (PSIG)
SAMPLE LINE TEMPERATURE (DEG F)
TEST DATE
TEST PRESSURE (PSIG) _14.730
TEST TEMPERATURE (DEG F) 60
TEST LIFE (MONTHS) 6
TESTER SOURCE BA NUMBER 888029
TEST PURPOSE CODE
BTU/CF
(AT 14.73 PSIG) --
WET 1214.511 DRY 1236.000
BTU/CF
WET _1214.511 DRY _1236.000
VAPOR FACTOR
EL PASO NATURAL GAS
03=DETAIL SCR
11=PREV SCR
21=REFRESH SCR
B MY JOB
04=MP-NM BRWS
12=MAIN MENU
22=PREV MENU
06=MP/DS LST
24=HELP
LU #2
07=MP/WN LST
20=NEXT REC
PA1=TERMINATE
OPR008M2 0782 OOO8 CHROMATOGRAPH GAS SAMPLE DETAIL 18:34:33.8 10/0l/9<
HYDROGEN
HELIUM
NITROGEN
OXYGEN
HYDROGEN SULFIDE
CARBON DIOXIDE
METHANE
ETHANE
PROPANE
ISO-BUTANE
N-BUTANE
ISO-PENTANE
N-PENTANE
HEXANE
HEXANE PLUS
HEPTANE PLUS
TOTALS
MOL
0.34
0 . 75
_80.80
_10.45
4.61
0.78
1.18
0.40
0.29
0.40
100.00
GPM
(AT 14.73)
2.7954
1.2705
0.2551
0 .3721
0.1464
0.1050
0.1745
5.1190
** DATA AT 14.730 PSIG UNLESS NOTED **